Town Of Windsor, County of Broome, State of New York

Resolution Introducing a Proposed Local Law
Resolution #19-2024

PRESENT: Supervisor Mark Odell

Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting Councilman Daniel R. Price

At a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Windsor, held at Windsor Town Hall, 124 Main Street, Windsor, New York on the 8th day of May, 2024, the following resolution was:

Offered By: Seconded By:

WHEREAS, a local law entitled "A LOCAL LAW ENACTING A PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION FOR VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMBULANCE WORKERS PURSUANT TO SECTION 466-a OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW" was introduced at this meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to hold a public hearing with respect to the adoption of said Local Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor with respect to the adoption of the aforesaid Local Law on June 12, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to cause public notice of said hearing to be given as provided by law.

CERTIFICATION

I, Elizabeth Pfister, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at Town Hall, 124 Main Street, Windsor, NY on the 8th day of May, 2024. Said resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Supervisor Mark Odell	VOTED
Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell	VOTED
Council Member Gary Hupman	VOTED
Council Member Timothy Harting	VOTED
Council Member Daniel R. Price	VOTED
Motion Resolution Adopted:	
Town of Windsor Seal	
Elizabeth Pfister, Town Clerk	